501977913 07/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yashvir Singh Sangwan	06/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund
Street Address:	1430 Tulane Avenue, TB-32
City:	New Orleans
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70112-2632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13450210
Application Number:	61517353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: edna.vassilovski@stipkalalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edna Vassilovski
Address Line 1: 5401 Netherby Lane

Address Line 4: North Charleston, SOUTH CAROLINA 29420

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edna Vassilovski

Total Attachments: 3

source=bronchoscope assignment#page1.tif source=bronchoscope assignment#page2.tif source=bronchoscope assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028489 FRAME: 0989

OP \$80.00 13450210

501977913

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Name: The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund

Incorporated in the state of: Louisiana

Address: 1430 Tulane Avenue, TB-32, New Orleans, Louisiana 70112-2632 USA

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the application (and related provisional application referenced herein)

entitled: "ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH BRONCHOSCOPE VIEWING PORT"

for which a United States Patent Application having Attorney Docket No. 1033.0008-US was assigned Application Serial No. 13/450.210, which claims the benefit of priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/517.353 which was filed on April 18, 2011,

and in and to all inventions disclosed therein, any improvements thereon, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be issued or reissued thereon or upon any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof in the United States or any other national jurisdiction, regional jurisdiction, and/or international patent issuing authority/organization, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) ASSIGNOR agrees, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers (such as, but not limited to, declarations and disclaimers) to be used in connection with this application and any continuing and divisional applications, and any reexamination and reissue proceedings, as the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof as well as any corresponding application in a non-US national jurisdiction, regional jurisdiction, and/or international patent issuing authority/organization; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns in every way possible in obtaining evidence (such as, but not limited to, performing experiments and providing facts and documents) and going forward in any such proceedings (at no expense to ASSIGNOR); and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a patent for said invention.
 - (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028489 FRAME: 0990

Attorney Docket No.: 1033.0002-US

Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon the above-identified patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name, applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of the U.S. application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon.
- (4) ASSIGNOR covenants and warrants that he/she has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (5) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of STIPKALA LLC of North Charleston, SC (with offices in Minnesota, Ohio, and Texas), authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any non-US national jurisdiction, regional jurisdiction, and/or international patent issuing authority/organization.
- (6) ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that this assignment shall fulfill the purposes of a Deed of Assignment in jurisdictions requiring same.

ASSIGNOR evidences agreement to the foregoing by execution as follows:

Attorney Docket No.: 1033.0002-US
Signature of Inventor:
Date: 6/29/2012
Printed Name of Inventor: Yashvir Singh Sangwan
Address of Inventor: 26927 Shet and Coust
On this 29th day of
and for the County of Wiley and State of Manager personally appeared the above-named Inventors, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Signature of Notary:
Printed Name of Notary: CHARISTIME L. WATSON
My Commission expires on: 7/23/2013
[Seal]

CHRISTINE L WATSON
Notary Public
Anne Arundei County
Maryland
My Commission Expires Jul 23, 2013

Page 3 of 3